

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1492/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/12/2004 in AFO No. 398/2004 of The  
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ABHIJIT DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWATIBEN

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 16/12/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sirish H. Sanjanwala, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raghvendra Srivatsa, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the  
e SLP paper book. Additional documents shall be filed within four weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

The respondent is restrained from alienating the property  
in question. The amount deposited shall be permitted to be taken back by the appellant. This  
order has been passed as the respondent is not willing to settle the dispute.

y Aggarwal)

(Ravi P. Verma)

(Vija

t Master

Court Master

Cour