

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 5/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7617 OF 2005

ABHIJIT DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SWATIBEN

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. is disposed of and in view of disposal of I.A. Civil Appeal is
dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the signed order.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 5/2008

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 7617 OF 2005

ABHIJIT DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.

... Appellant(s)

Versus

SWATIBEN

... Respondent(s)

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant prays to withdraw the
appeal. Prayer made is accepted.

I.A. No. 5 is disposed of.

In view of disposal of I.A., Civil appeal is dismissed as
withdrawn.

.....J.
(Dr. ARIJIT PASAYAT)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

New Delhi,
December 19, 2008.